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For the Chairman notes
Proposal 1: Confirm the WA to Introduce buffer level as a threshold-based trigger for RVQoE reporting.
Proposal 2: Do not introduce the threshold-based trigger for reporting playout delay for media startup.
Proposal 3: The final list of issues that are to be discussed in Rel-18:
1. Assistance information for handling of QoE reporting upon RAN overload.
1. DU activation/deactivation/pause/resume of RVQoE reporting over F1.
1. DU participation in assembling the RVQoE configuration.
1. Event-based RVQoE reporting trigger.
1. RVQoE value (pending SA4 reply).

Discussion
Proposal 1: Confirm the WA to Introduce buffer level as a threshold-based trigger for RVQoE reporting.
Proposal 2: Do not introduce the threshold-based trigger for reporting playout delay for media startup.
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	Agree to both
	

	Qualcomm
	OK to both
	

	Xiaomi
	Agree to both
	If it’s agreeable, we should further discuss which layer (i.e. UE AS and UE APP) is responsible for trigger check, or do we need to send LS to RAN2 to initiate the discussion?

	Huawei
	P1: See comments
P2: Agree
	We are not against P1 if all other companies are fine with this, but we are wondering whether RAN side only cares the ‘bad’ results, as we think ‘good’ results are also beneficial to RAN side in some cases. We hope to hear some clarifications or educations from companies on whether good results makes no use to RAN.

	ZTE
	Agree to both
	

	Nokia
	P1: see comment
P2: ok
	P1: On top of question from HW, we believe that also mobility scenario should be considered from the start. In particular, would it be ok to configure a threshold valid for the full duration of the QoE session, or would the threshold need to be changed because different serving nodes (or SNs) would need different thresholds?

	CATT
	Agree to both
	

	Samsung
	Agree to both
	

	
	
	



Proposal 3: The following issues are to be resolved in Rel-18:
· Assistance information for handling of QoE reporting upon RAN overload.
· DU activation/deactivation/pause/resume of RVQoE reporting over F1.
· DU participation in assembling the RVQoE configuration.
· Whether mobility can be an event-based RVQoE reporting trigger.
· RVQoE value (pending SA4 reply).
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	Agree
	

	Qualcomm
	OK, Slight rewording
	Can we say this instead:
“The following issues are to considered further in Rel-18”

	Xiaomi 
	See comment 
	· Assistance information for handling of QoE reporting upon RAN overload. (OK)
· DU activation/deactivation/pause/resume of RVQoE reporting over F1. (We think DU can initiate or stop RVQoE reporting over F1 based on its needs. So, we’re generally OK to further discuss, but what’s the difference between activation/deactivation and pause/resume?)
· DU participation in assembling the RVQoE configuration. (OK, this is reasonable, DU can choose the RVQoE metrics it cares based on the needs, this is more flexible)
· Whether mobility can be an event-based RVQoE reporting trigger. (agree to further discuss this, event-based RVQoE reporting is very helpful for mobility optimization)
· RVQoE value (pending SA4 reply). (OK)
· Whether latency issue of RVQoE reporting should be considered in R18? (we think this is really important for the usage of RVQoE information in DU, we hope companies can be aware of this issue)


	Huawei
	See comments
	Ok for 1, if it means the feature of setting the priority.
Ok with 2,3,5.
For 4, we can make it more general about event-based triggers. 

	ZTE
	Okay with all bullets
	

	Nokia
	see comments
	Fine with "considered further" as proposed by QC.
1: OK if it means the feature of setting the priority.
2: we believe signalling solution on F1 is not needed to steer RVQoE reporting.
3: ok
4: we don't believe it is beneficial to report isolated values just after handovers, because a more complete measurement series is needed to correctly interpret the measurements
5: ok (pending answer from SA4)

	CATT
	See comments
	1 ok
2,3 we may consider in R19 when more metrics are included
4, no strong view
5 pending 

	Samsung
	Fine to further consider for all
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